• Full range of kits for 2-way and 3-way valve assemblies.
• Visual stroke indicators allow quick installation.
• Linkages can be mounted in any orientation except upside down.
• NEMA 2 and NEMA 4 options available.
Applications
UFLK and UFSP butterfl y retrofi t solutions are designed to easily attach to
the valve mounting pad of competitor valves utilizing Belimo actuators. This
kit will help to restore service without removal of the valve, saving down

3  Use the actuator listings to make your final actuator selection.  Decide between GMB24-3-X1 and GMB24-MFT-X1.
 ACTUATOR NOT INCLUDED IN THE LIST PRICE OF THE LINKAGE.
4  HOW TO ORDER: Item 1   1pc UFLK3500
   Item 2   1pc GMB24-MFT-X1
1
Select linkage solution
based on the Valve
Number, Confi guration,
and Size; select the
proper Linkage Solution
for your valve.
UFLK1300
Example: Centerline C200 Series,
2½” valve using a non-spring return
Belimo actuation.
Choose correct linkage UFLK3500.
2
Verify close-off is suitable
for application.
Looking at the UFLK3500,
the GM Series actuator will
provide 200 psi close-off for
the 2½” valve.
3
Select actuator based on
needed control type.
Decide between GMB24-3-X1
and GMB24-MFT-X1.
4
Complete Ordering Example:
Item 1: UFLK3500
Item 2: GMB24-MFT-X1
C200C200 RouRound Tnd Top Sop Serieeries Bus Buttertterflyfl y
Valves
22-way 2”2” NNo 200200 AMAM UFLKUFLK35003500
SY1 UFLK3538
SY2 UFLK3540
Yes 200 AF UFLKUFLK35003500
2½” No 200 GM UFLK3500
SY1 UFLK3538
SY2SY2 UFLKUFLK35403540
Yes 200 2*AF UFLK3502
GK UFLK3500
3” No 200 GM UFLK3500
SY1SY1 UFLKUFLK35383538
SY2SY2 UFLKUFLK35403540
YYes 200200 2*AF2*AF UFLKUFLK35023502
GKGK UFLKUFLK35003500
BASIC PRODUCTS
Model Control Input Feedback Power
Supply
Running
Time(s)
[Default]
VA Rating Auxiliary
Switch Cable Length
GMB24-3-X1 On/Off, Floating Point Add-on 24 VAC/DC 150 seconds 6 Add-on 3 ft.
GMB24-SR 2-10 VDC (4-20 mA*) 2-10 VDC  24 VAC/DC 150 seconds 6.5 Add-on 3 ft.
GMB24-MFT-X1 2-10 VDC 2-10 VDC  24 VAC/DC 150 seconds 7 Add-on 3 ft.
VariaVariable wible with MFTth MFT
‡ Pric‡ Prices does do not renot reflectfl ect additiadditional ponal programrogramming cming code suode surchargrcharge.e.
NOTE:NOTE: 10’ an10  and 16’d 16  cablescables are aare availabvailable witle with a $2h a $28 00 a8.00 and $48nd $48 00 ad.00 adder exder except fcept for theor the PC anPC and MFT9d MFT95 vers5 version wion, which ahich are onlre only avaiy availablelable with awith a 3’ c3  cableable.
Te
ch
.D
oc
 -
07
/1
4
- S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e.
 ©
 B
el
im
o
Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
®
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
142
Butterfl y Valve Retrofi t Actuators
Actuator Selection Guide
SY ACTUATORS